AFT09MS015NT1
1
RF Device Data
Freescale Semiconductor, Inc.
RF Power LDMOS Transistor
High Ruggedness N--Channel
Enhancement--Mode Lateral MOSFET
Designed for mobile two--way radio applications with frequencies from 136

L3
C20
C21
C11
C12
C13
C14
D53709
C7
Table 6. AFT09MS015NT1 Narrowband Test Circuit Component Designations and Values — 870 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
B1 RF Bead, Short 2743019447 Fair-Rite
C1 22 F, 35 V Tantalum Capacitor T491X226K035AT Kemet
C2, C13 0.1 F Chip Capacitors CDR33BX104AKWS AVX
C3, C12 0.01 F Chip Capacitors C0805C103K5RAC Kemet
C4, C11 56 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B560CT500XT ATC
C5, C8, C9 5.6 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B5R6CT500XT ATC
C6, C7 3.3 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B3R3CT500XT ATC
C14 330 F, 35 V Electrolytic Capacitor MCGPR35V337M10X16-RH Multicomp
C15, C10 9.1 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B9R1CT500XT ATC
C16, C17 7.5 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B7R5CT500XT ATC
C18, C19 6.2 pF Chip Capacitors ATC100B6R2BT500XT ATC
C20 1.5 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B1R5BT500XT ATC
C21 3.9 pF Chip Capacitor ATC100B3R9CT500XT ATC
L1 5.0 nH, 2 Turn Inductor A02TKLC Coilcraft
L2 8.0 nH, 3 Turn Inductor A03TKLC Coilcraft
L3 2.5 nH, 1 Turn Inductor A01TKLC Coilcraft
PCB Rogers RO4350B, 0.030, r = 3.66 D53709 MTL

B2
L1
C11
C12
C13
C16
C15
C14
Q1
C2
C8
C7
Table 10. AFT09MS015NT1 UHF Broadband Reference Circuit Component Designations and Values — 760--870 MHz
Part Description Part Number Manufacturer
B1, B2 RF Beads 2743019447 Fair-Rite
C1, C5, C6, C7, C8 20 pF Chip Capacitors GQM2195C2E200GB12D Murata
C2 8.2 pF Chip Capacitor GQM2195C2E8R2BB12D Murata
C3 10 pF Chip Capacitor GQM2195C2E100FB12D Murata
C4, C13 56 pF Chip Capacitors GQM2195C2E560GB12D Murata
C9 1 F Chip Capacitor GRM31MR71H105KA88L Murata
C10 10 F Chip Capacitor GRM31CR61H106KA12L Murata
C11, C12 12 pF Chip Capacitors GQM2195C2E120FB12D Murata
C14, C15 5.6 pF Chip Capacitors GQM2195C2E5R6BB12D Murata
C16 100 pF Chip Capacitor GQM2195C2E101GB12D Murata
J1 Right-Angle Breakaway Headers (3 pins) 22-28-8360 Molex
L1 22 nH Air Core Inductor 0908SQ-22NJL Coilcraft
Q1 RF Power LDMOS Transistor AFT09MS015NT1 Freescale
R1 200 , 1/8 W Chip Resistor CRCW0805200RJNEA Vishay